
Martin/St. Lucie (M/SL) Service Center – Staff List 
780 SE Indian Street - Stuart, FL 34997 

NAME E-MAIL TITLE & FUNCTION PHONE 

Denise Bates debates@sfwmd.gov Regulatory Information Assistant (772) 223-2600    

Ext. 3610 

Guy Boisclair gboiscl@sfwmd.gov Senior Regulatory Professional 

Regulatory Compliance 

(772) 223-2600 

Ext. 3613 

Ryan Bond rbond@sfwmd.gov Staff Environmental Analyst (772) 223-2600  
Ext. 3620 

Hugo Carter hcarter@sfwmd.gov Senior Supervising Engineer (772) 223-2600    
Ext. 3621 

Glen Garaeu ggareau@sfwmd.gov Senior Engineer 
(772) 223-2600 

Ext. 3618 

Michael (Pat) Gostel mgostel@sfwmd.gov Lead Planner 
(772) 223-2600 

Ext. 3612 

Boyd Gunsalus bgunsalu@sfwmd.gov Lead Environmental Scientist 
(772) 223-2600 

Ext. 3606 

Mike Goralski mgoralsk@sfwmd.gov Staff Environmental Analyst 
(772) 223-2600 

Ext. 3625 

Lois Jenkins ljenkins@sfwmd.gov Staff Regulatory Information Assistant 
(772) 223-2600 

Ext. 3637 

Diane Jensen djensen@sfwmd.gov Senior Administrative Assistant 
(772) 223-2600 

Ext. 3601 

Kathryn LaMartina klamart@sfwmd.gov Senior Project/Resource Manager 
(772) 223-2600 

Ext. 3603 

Gardenia Long glong@sfwmd.gov Community Outreach/Media Specialist 
(772) 223-2600 

Ext. 3617 

Donald Loving dloving@sfwmd.gov Section Leader 
(772) 223-2600 

Ext. 3607 

Carolyn McCreedy cmccreed@sfwmd.gov Staff Engineer 
(772) 223-2600 

Ext. 3623 

Scott McNabb smcnabb@sfwmd.gov Senior Regulatory Professional 
(772) 223-2600 

Ext. 3616 

Mindy Parrott mparrott@sfwmd.gov Senior Supervising Environmental Analyst 
(772) 223-2600 

Ext. 3608 
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780 SE Indian Street - Stuart, FL 34997 

NAME E-MAIL TITLE & FUNCTION PHONE 

Patti Sime psime@sfwmd.gov Lead Environmental Scientist 
(772) 223-2600 

Ext. 3604 

Linette Trabulsy ltrabuls@sfwmd.gov Lead Community Outreach/Media Specialist 
(772) 223-2600 

Ext. 3605 

Jose Vega jvega@sfwmd.gov Environmental Analyst 
(772) 223-2600 

Ext. 3636 

Barbara Welch bwelch@sfwmd.gov Environmental Scientist 

 

(772) 223-2600 

Ext. 3611 

Mike Wrock mwrock@sfwmd.gov Senior Engineer 

 

(772) 223-2600  
Ext. 3622 

 


